AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Dimensions
Applications
FCB100 Series
Models & Ratings
4.00” x 2.00” x 1.25” (101.6 x 50.8 x 31.8mm)
The FCB100 is a series of open frame AC-DC power supplies designed for medical
devices (including BF), industrial electronics, ITE & household applications. The FCB100 is

• Class B conducted & radiated emissions
• Input Range 80 to 264VAC
• <0.3W no load input power
• Regulated single outputs from 12 to 48VDC
• Short circuit, overvoltage & overload protection
• -25°C to +70°C operating temperature
• 3 year warranty
Medical Household
Appliances
Industrial
Electronics
Model number Output Power Output Voltage Convection cooled (40°C) Convection cooled (50°C) Fan cooled (10cfm)
FCB100US12
100W
12.0VDC 7.5A 6.7A 8.3A
FCB100US15 15.0VDC 6.0A 5.3A 6.7A
FCB100US19 19.0VDC 4.7A 4.2A 5.3A
FCB100US24 24.0VDC 4.0A 3.5A 4.2A
FCB100US36 36.0VDC 2.6A 2.4A 2.8A
FCB100US48 48.0VDC 2.0A 1.8A 2.1A
FAN
COOLED
CONVECTION
COOLED100W  80W